
UBC (2-2) -vs- Alberta (2-0)
02/24/17 at Edmonton, AB (SCSC)

 
 

 
 
UBC 52

Alberta 60

Date: 02/24/17
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 347
Site: Edmonton, AB (SCSC)
Referees: S.Nordlee, F.Billingsley, S.Porter

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UBC 19 14 9 10 52
Alberta 11 13 14 22 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessica Hanson * 29 5-12 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 13
15 Maddison Penn * 20 3-10 0-4 6-7 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
08 Kara Spotton * 22 5-9 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 5 1 3 0 2 11
02 Shilpa Khanna * 24 1-6 1-6 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 2 3
12 Andrea Strujic * 28 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 4 1 0 2
09 Keylyn Filewich 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 5 1 2 4
06 Ali Norris 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
07 Krysten Lindquist 16 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 1 2
05 Sammy Baumgartner 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
14 Susan Thompson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Marcie Schlick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 3-13 11-13 6-29 35 19 6 23 2 11 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 19-52   36.5 % 3-13   23.1 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
02:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Maddie Rogers * 29 6-13 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 5 0 4 13
12 Megan Tywoniuk * 25 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 11
03 Elle Hendershot * 32 3-10 0-0 1-2 5-10 15 1 4 6 1 2 7
13 Aimee Wilson * 14 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 1 0 5
05 Shay Crisp * 30 0-4 0-2 4-6 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 2 4
10 Brooklyn Legault 19 5-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 0 12
02 Vanessa Wild 17 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
01 Briana Carlyon 16 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
08 Emma Kary 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
09 Lauren Earl 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Kumar 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 6-16 8-12 12-29 41 16 13 22 3 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 6-16   37.5 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
00:11



1st Box Score
UBC 19

Alberta 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessica Hanson 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 7
15 Maddison Penn 12 0-4 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
8 Kara Spotton 12 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 9
2 Shilpa Khanna 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Andrea Strujic 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
9 Keylyn Filewich 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 1 2 4
6 Ali Norris 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
7 Krysten Lindquist 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 2
5 Sammy Baumgartner 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
14 Susan Thompson 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcie Schlick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-8 7-8 2-16 18 8 5 11 1 7 33
44.4 % 25.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Maddie Rogers 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 3 4
12 Megan Tywoniuk 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Elle Hendershot 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 4 0 0 2
13 Aimee Wilson 10 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 5
5 Shay Crisp 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Brooklyn Legault 9 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
2 Vanessa Wild 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 Briana Carlyon 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Emma Kary 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
9 Lauren Earl 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Kumar 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-6 3-4 3-14 17 9 5 13 0 5 24
34.5 % 16.7 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
UBC 14

Alberta 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jessica Hanson 18 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6
15 Maddison Penn 8 3-6 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
8 Kara Spotton 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 2 2
2 Shilpa Khanna 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
12 Andrea Strujic 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 0 0
9 Keylyn Filewich 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
6 Ali Norris 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Krysten Lindquist 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Sammy Baumgartner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Susan Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marcie Schlick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 1-5 4-5 4-13 17 11 1 12 1 4 19
28.0 % 20.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Maddie Rogers 13 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 9
12 Megan Tywoniuk 16 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
3 Elle Hendershot 19 2-5 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 0 3 2 1 2 5
13 Aimee Wilson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
5 Shay Crisp 18 0-3 0-2 4-6 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 4
10 Brooklyn Legault 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 0 4
2 Vanessa Wild 9 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 Briana Carlyon 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 Emma Kary 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lauren Earl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Kumar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 5-10 5-8 9-15 24 7 8 9 3 4 36
40.6 % 50.0 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
MISS 3PTR by PENN,MADDISON 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE
09:23 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by PENN,MADDISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTON,KARA(in the paint) 09:10 2-0 V 2

09:07 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
GOOD FT by SPOTTON,KARA 09:07 3-0 V 3

08:49 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AIMEE
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 08:39
REBOUND OFF by KHANNA,SHILPA --
MISS LAYUP by STRUJIC,ANDREA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
FOUL  by SPOTTON,KARA 08:13

08:07 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:37 MISS JUMPER by CRISP,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by PENN,MADDISON --
GOOD 3PTR by HANSON,JESSICA 07:24 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by SPOTTON,KARA --

07:09 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTON,KARA 06:55 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by KHANNA,SHILPA --

06:28 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by KHANNA,SHILPA --
SUB IN by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 06:10
SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 06:10
SUB IN by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 06:10
SUB OUT by KHANNA,SHILPA 06:10
SUB OUT by SPOTTON,KARA 06:10
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA
06:10 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
06:10 SUB OUT by CRISP,SHAY
06:10 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by FILEWICH,KEYLYN(in the paint) 06:07 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN --

05:41 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:28 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
05:28 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
05:28 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:11 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA

STEAL  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 05:10
TURNOVER  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 05:09

05:07 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
04:58 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JESSICA 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KARY,EMMA
04:44 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 04:18
SUB IN by KHANNA,SHILPA 04:17
SUB OUT by HANSON,JESSICA 04:17



04:17 SUB IN by CRISP,SHAY
04:17 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
04:08 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,ALI --
GOOD LAYUP by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN(in the paint) 03:56 12-4 V 8

03:53 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA
MISS FT by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 03:53
REBOUND OFF by KHANNA,SHILPA --
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,ALI 03:53 15-4 V 11
ASSIST  by KHANNA,SHILPA --

03:46 15-6 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
03:44 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:44 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA

03:18 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by STRUJIC,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:53 17-6 V 11

02:38 MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA
BLOCK  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 02:38
REBOUND DEF by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FILEWICH,KEYLYN(in the paint) 02:18 19-6 V 13

01:53 MISS JUMPER by CARLYON,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN --
TURNOVER  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 01:46
SUB IN by HANSON,JESSICA 01:43
SUB IN by PENN,MADDISON 01:43
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SUSAN 01:43
SUB OUT by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 01:43
SUB OUT by NORRIS,ALI 01:43
SUB OUT by STRUJIC,ANDREA 01:43

01:43 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
01:43 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:43 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
01:43 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:43 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
01:43 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
01:37 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

STEAL  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 01:36
01:25 FOUL  by WILSON,AIMEE

TURNOVER  by PENN,MADDISON 01:10
01:08 STEAL  by CRISP,SHAY

FOUL  by KHANNA,SHILPA 01:05
00:57 19-9 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by CRISP,SHAY
MISS 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE
FOUL  by THOMPSON,SUSAN 00:29

00:07 19-11 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AIMEE(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 10:00
SUB OUT by KHANNA,SHILPA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
09:52 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTON,KARA --
TURNOVER  by SPOTTON,KARA 09:49

09:48 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE



09:25 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
FOUL  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by KUMAR,SYDNEY
09:12 SUB OUT by CRISP,SHAY
09:04 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
09:00 FOUL  by KUMAR,SYDNEY
08:59 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
08:46 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 08:46 20-11 V 9
GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 08:46 21-11 V 10

08:46 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARY,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTON,KARA 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

08:46 MISS JUMPER by KUMAR,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN --

08:46 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA
08:46 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by PENN,MADDISON 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE

07:41 MISS JUMPER by KARY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

07:34 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
STEAL  by HANSON,JESSICA 07:34
GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTON,KARA 07:31 23-13 V 10
ASSIST  by HANSON,JESSICA --

07:15 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTON,KARA(in the paint) 07:14 25-13 V 12

07:14 TURNOVER  by CARLYON,BRIANA
STEAL  by NORRIS,ALI 07:14
SUB IN by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 07:14
SUB IN by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 07:14
SUB IN by KHANNA,SHILPA 07:14
SUB OUT by HANSON,JESSICA 07:14
SUB OUT by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:14
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:14 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
07:14 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
07:14 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:14 SUB OUT by KUMAR,SYDNEY
07:14 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:43 MISS LAYUP by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --
TURNOVER  by SPOTTON,KARA 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:43 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 06:43
06:43 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

FOUL  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 06:43
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,ALI 05:23

05:21 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA
05:15 MISS 3PTR by EARL,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,AIMEE
FOUL  by SPOTTON,KARA 05:15

05:15 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,AIMEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EARL,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,ALI 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE

04:58 TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIMEE



STEAL  by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 04:56
MISS LAYUP by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE
04:14 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

FOUL  by THOMPSON,SUSAN 04:14
MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
04:14 MISS FT by WILSON,AIMEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:14 25-16 V 9 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE

SUB IN by PENN,MADDISON 04:14
SUB IN by SCHLICK,MARCIE 04:14
SUB IN by HANSON,JESSICA 04:14
SUB IN by STRUJIC,ANDREA 04:14
SUB OUT by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 04:14
SUB OUT by NORRIS,ALI 04:14
SUB OUT by KHANNA,SHILPA 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
04:14 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
04:14 SUB OUT by EARL,LAUREN
04:14 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
03:59 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHLICK,MARCIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 03:47 27-16 V 11

03:29 TURNOVER  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
03:29 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
03:29 SUB IN by CRISP,SHAY
03:29 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
03:29 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
03:18 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 03:13 28-16 V 12
GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 03:05 29-16 V 13

03:05 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
03:05 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
02:47 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

STEAL  by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 02:46
GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 02:43 31-16 V 15
FOUL  by SCHLICK,MARCIE 01:53

01:48 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:48 31-18 V 13 GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 01:48
01:48 31-20 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:48 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA

GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 01:48 32-20 V 12
GOOD FT by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 01:48 33-20 V 13
SUB IN by KHANNA,SHILPA 01:48
SUB IN by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 01:48
SUB OUT by SCHLICK,MARCIE 01:48
SUB OUT by HANSON,JESSICA 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
01:48 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
01:48 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:48 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
01:37 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
01:34 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by STRUJIC,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by PENN,MADDISON 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,SHAY
00:50 33-22 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENN,MADDISON 00:37



-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:32 33-24 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
SUB IN by HANSON,JESSICA 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
00:27 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
00:27 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
00:27 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
00:27 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
00:27 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

TURNOVER  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 00:17
SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 00:15
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
00:15 SUB OUT by EARL,LAUREN
00:09 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

STEAL  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 00:07
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 00:05
SUB OUT by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 00:05
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SUSAN 00:00
SUB OUT by SPOTTON,KARA 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:50 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,MADDISON(in the paint) 09:28 35-26 V 9
09:05 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTON,KARA --
TURNOVER  by PENN,MADDISON 08:50

08:29 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
MISS JUMPER by PENN,MADDISON 08:13

08:13 BLOCK  by WILSON,AIMEE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE

08:04 35-28 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
FOUL  by PENN,MADDISON 07:47
SUB IN by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 07:47
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 07:47

07:30 MISS 3PTR by CRISP,SHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CRISP,SHAY

FOUL  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:15
07:13 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:13 MISS FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by STRUJIC,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:13 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:13 MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:13 MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA

BLOCK  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:13
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTON,KARA --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:13 37-29 V 8

07:13 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
07:13 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:13 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
07:13 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

SUB IN by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 07:00
SUB OUT by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA



07:00 SUB OUT by CRISP,SHAY
06:53 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTON,KARA --
06:42 FOUL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 06:42
SUB OUT by KHANNA,SHILPA 06:42

06:42 SUB IN by CRISP,SHAY
06:42 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTON,KARA 05:52
REBOUND OFF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --
MISS LAYUP by SPOTTON,KARA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
05:18 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA

STEAL  by SPOTTON,KARA 05:17
05:11 FOUL  by CRISP,SHAY

GOOD FT by HANSON,JESSICA 05:11 38-29 V 9
GOOD FT by HANSON,JESSICA 05:11 39-29 V 10

05:11 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
05:11 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:11 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:11 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
05:11 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
05:11 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
04:58 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIMEE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by SPOTTON,KARA 04:48
SUB IN by STRUJIC,ANDREA 04:48
SUB OUT by SPOTTON,KARA 04:48

04:28 TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIMEE
STEAL  by KHANNA,SHILPA 04:26

04:24 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
04:24 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

MISS LAYUP by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

04:10 39-32 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by CRISP,SHAY

MISS LAYUP by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 03:45
03:45 BLOCK  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
03:32 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
SUB IN by PENN,MADDISON 03:22
SUB OUT by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 03:22
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:00 39-38 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
SUB IN by KHANNA,SHILPA 02:45
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 02:45
FOUL  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 02:37

02:18 TURNOVER  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
STEAL  by KHANNA,SHILPA 02:18
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 02:10
SUB OUT by NORRIS,ALI 02:10
GOOD 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 02:06 42-38 V 4
ASSIST  by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY --

01:40 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:39 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
01:39 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 01:28
01:24 TURNOVER  by CARLYON,BRIANA

MISS LAYUP by STRUJIC,ANDREA 01:06



REBOUND OFF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --
TURNOVER  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 01:01

00:27 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --
TURNOVER  by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 00:23

00:09 MISS LAYUP by CRISP,SHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

00:05 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by FILEWICH,KEYLYN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 10:00
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 10:00
SUB OUT by STRUJIC,ANDREA 10:00
SUB OUT by PENN,MADDISON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CRISP,SHAY
10:00 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JESSICA 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

09:43 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by SPOTTON,KARA 09:29
SUB IN by STRUJIC,ANDREA 09:29
SUB OUT by SPOTTON,KARA 09:29

09:26 MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by STRUJIC,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

08:55 42-40 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 08:38 44-40 V 4
08:21 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE(in the paint)
08:01 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA
08:01 SUB IN by CRISP,SHAY
08:01 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
08:01 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
08:01 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JESSICA 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

07:43 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by STRUJIC,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 07:24

07:23 STEAL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:18 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

SUB IN by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 07:17
SUB OUT by HANSON,JESSICA 07:17

07:17 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:17 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 06:57
06:42 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
06:34 TURNOVER  by CRISP,SHAY

SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 06:34
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,SAMMY 06:34



MISS 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,SHAY

06:20 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by KHANNA,SHILPA --
MISS 3PTR by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,SHAY
FOUL  by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 05:44
SUB IN by HANSON,JESSICA 05:44
SUB IN by SPOTTON,KARA 05:44
SUB OUT by KHANNA,SHILPA 05:44
SUB OUT by STRUJIC,ANDREA 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:44 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:44 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
05:44 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
05:29 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by SPOTTON,KARA 05:10

05:07 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
04:54 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

SUB IN by PENN,MADDISON 04:54
SUB OUT by LINDQUIST,KRYSTEN 04:54
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,ALI 04:41

04:39 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE
04:37 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
04:21 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 04:20 45-48 H 3
MISS FT by PENN,MADDISON 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
04:20 TURNOVER  by CRISP,SHAY

STEAL  by SPOTTON,KARA 04:20
MISS 3PTR by KHANNA,SHILPA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by KHANNA,SHILPA --
MISS LAYUP by SPOTTON,KARA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
SUB IN by KHANNA,SHILPA 04:20
SUB OUT by NORRIS,ALI 04:20

04:19 TURNOVER  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by STRUJIC,ANDREA 04:12
SUB OUT by FILEWICH,KEYLYN 04:12

04:12 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
04:12 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by HANSON,JESSICA 03:52
FOUL  by KHANNA,SHILPA 03:29

03:17 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
REBOUND DEF by SPOTTON,KARA --
TURNOVER  by HANSON,JESSICA 03:01

02:58 STEAL  by CRISP,SHAY
02:39 45-50 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by PENN,MADDISON(in the paint) 02:17 47-50 H 3

02:13 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD FT by PENN,MADDISON 02:13 48-50 H 2

02:13 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:13 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
02:01 48-53 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTON,KARA(in the paint) 01:36 50-53 H 3

01:19 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

01:15 50-56 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE



TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:10
FOUL  by SPOTTON,KARA 01:10
SUB IN by NORRIS,ALI 01:10
SUB OUT by SPOTTON,KARA 01:10

00:56 MISS 3PTR by CRISP,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PENN,MADDISON 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by HANSON,JESSICA 00:29

00:29 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by CRISP,SHAY
00:29 MISS FT by CRISP,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by PENN,MADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JESSICA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,SHAY
FOUL  by HANSON,JESSICA 00:29

00:29 50-58 H 8 GOOD FT by CRISP,SHAY
00:29 MISS FT by CRISP,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by STRUJIC,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JESSICA 00:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PENN,MADDISON 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISP,SHAY
FOUL  by STRUJIC,ANDREA 00:11

00:11 50-59 H 9 GOOD FT by CRISP,SHAY
00:11 50-60 H 10 GOOD FT by CRISP,SHAY

GOOD JUMPER by PENN,MADDISON 00:11 52-60 H 8


